1_1. [NDP Leader Tom Mulcair]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\NDP Leader Tom Mulcair
Naughty 1220 614 606 330 464 426 142 460 466 151
48% 50% 46% 47% 50% 48% 54% 52% 47% 39%
I* | |
Nice 1315 615 700 378 473 464 121 427 527 239
52% 50% 54% 53% 50% 52% 46% 48% 53% 61%
* FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2.[Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau
Naughty 1120 557 563 294 411 416 138 391 444 148
44% 45% 43% 42% 44% 47% 52% 44% 45% 38%
I* |
Nice 1415 672 742 413 527 474 126 497 550 243
56% 55% 57% 58% 56% 53% 48% 56% 55% 62%
* FH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [Green Party Leader Elizabeth May]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Green Party Leader Elizabeth May
Naughty 915 453 462 260 352 303 120 335 350 110
36% 37% 35% 37% 38% 34% 46% 38% 35% 28%
I* | |
Nice 1620 777 843 447 586 587 143 553 643 280
64% 63% 65% 63% 62% 66% 54% 62% 65% 72%
* FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [Prime Minister Stephen Harper]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Prime Minister Stephen Harper
Naughty 1565 751 813 473 576 516 163 545 620 236
62% 61% 62% 67% 61% 58% 62% 61% 62% 60%
E *
Nice 970 478 492 234 362 374 100 342 374 154
38% 39% 38% 33% 39% 42% 38% 39% 38% 40%
C *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [Your Province's Premier]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Your Province's Premier
Naughty 1500 765 735 388 589 523 157 530 613 200
59% 62% 56% 55% 63% 59% 60% 60% 62% 51%
B C * | |
Nice 1035 464 571 319 349 367 107 357 381 190
41% 38% 44% 45% 37% 41% 40% 40% 38% 49%
A D * GH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [Toronto Mayor Rob Ford]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Toronto Mayor Rob Ford
Naughty 2269 1065 1204 621 822 826 247 778 899 346
89% 87% 92% 88% 88% 93% 94% 88% 90% 89%
A Ccb *
Nice 266 165 101 87 116 64 17 110 95 45
11% 13% 8% 12% 12% 7% 6% 12% 10% 11%
B E E *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. [Justin Bieber]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Justin Bieber
Naughty 2236 1094 1142 617 818 801 239 806 851 341
88% 89% 88% 87% 87% 90% 91% 91% 86% 87%
* H
Nice 299 136 163 90 120 88 25 81 143 50
12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 10% 9% 9% 14% 13%
* G

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. [US President Barack Obama]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\US President Barack Obama
Naughty 611 334 277 165 248 198 72 229 218 93
24% 27% 21% 23% 26% 22% 27% 26% 22% 24%
B *
Nice 1924 895 1029 542 690 692 192 658 776 298
76% 73% 79% 77% 74% 78% 73% 74% 78% 76%
A *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. [Queen Elizabeth']

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Queen Elizabeth'
Naughty 405 238 168 167 159 79 51 139 163 53
16% 19% 13% 24% 17% 9% 19% 16% 16% 14%
B DE E *
Nice 2130 992 1138 540 779 811 213 749 831 337
84% 81% 87% 76% 83% 91% 81% 84% 84% 86%
A C Ccb *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. [Pamela Wallin]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Pamela Wallin
Naughty 2095 1049 1045 500 784 811 215 763 792 324
83% 85% 80% 71% 84% 91% 82% 86% 80% 83%
B C CcD * H
Nice 440 180 260 208 154 79 48 124 202 66
17% 15% 20% 29% 16% 9% 18% 14% 20% 17%
A DE E * G

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. [Mike Duffy]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
[ Mike Duffy
Naughty 2173 1082 1091 544 791 838 228 744 861 340
86% 88% 84% 77% 84% 94% 87% 84% 87% 87%
B C CcD *
Nice 362 147 215 163 147 52 35 143 133 51
14% 12% 16% 23% 16% 6% 13% 16% 13% 13%
A DE E *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. [Patrick Brazeau]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
‘Patrick Brazeau
Naughty 2066 1029 1037 522 745 798 213 717 810 326
81% 84% 79% 74% 79% 90% 81% 81% 82% 84%
B CcD *
Nice 469 200 269 185 193 92 50 170 184 64
19% 16% 21% 26% 21% 10% 19% 19% 18% 16%
A E E *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. [Nigel Wright]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
Nigel Wright
Naughty 1843 933 910 476 696 671 186 663 726 268
73% 76% 70% 67% 74% 75% 71% 75% 73% 69%
B C C *
Nice 692 297 395 232 242 218 77 225 267 123
27% 24% 30% 33% 26% 25% 29% 25% 27% 31%
A DE *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. [Pope Francis]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\Pope Francis
Naughty 399 222 177 184 147 68 58 128 157 56
16% 18% 14% 26% 16% 8% 22% 14% 16% 14%
B DE E *
Nice 2136 1007 1129 523 791 822 206 759 837 335
84% 82% 86% 74% 84% 92% 78% 86% 84% 86%
A C Ccb *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. [You, yourself]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2535 1235 1300 564 960 1011 144 549 1124 718
Weighted 2535 1229 1306 707 938 890 264 887 994 390
\You, yourself
Naughty 260 158 103 102 88 70 41 97 84 39
10% 13% 8% 14% 9% 8% 15% 11% 8% 10%
B DE H*
Nice 2275 1072 1203 605 850 819 223 791 909 352
90% 87% 92% 86% 91% 92% 85% 89% 92% 90%
A C C * F

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UV/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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